
Highlands Soil Water Conservation  Fiscal Year Oct. 1, 2024 - September 30, 2025 
General Fund Budget Amendment # 2 - dated April 15, 2025 

Income  Actual  Budget  Over Budget  Amendments Amended Budget Explanation 
3343900                               -   

3343906 BMP Grant Rev Admin           32,595.97                   87,500.00         (54,904.03)                       87,500.00 

   3343907  BMP Tech. Admin Fee             2,369.11                     7,177.50           (4,808.39)                         7,177.50 

   3343929  FCO Grant Rev.-5% Admin. Fee                   50,000.00         (50,000.00)                       50,000.00 

3343930 BMP Technician Grant Rev           47,382.67                 143,550.00         (96,167.33)                     143,550.00 

3343931 HCBCC Reimbursement Rev             7,673.68                   14,000.00           (6,326.32)                       14,000.00 

   3343941 - 27694 BMP Contract-Ag NPS 2021-2027         651,918.96              1,765,000.00    (1,113,081.04)                  1,765,000.00 

   3343942 -28763  FCO-NEEPA May 20-June 30,2025                 950,000.00       (950,000.00)                     950,000.00 

   3343943 - LPA 0447 - DEP Grant           92,590.90                   39,818.00          52,772.90        52,772.90                       92,590.90 Payout of Grant 
    3343944 - LPA 0447 - DEP Grant-5% Admin. Fee             4,573.00                     3,100.00            1,473.00          1,473.00                         4,573.00 Payout of Grant 
   3343945 - USDA-NRCS Contribution Agreement                   61,211.25         (61,211.25)                       61,211.25 

   3343944 - USDA-NRCS-10% Admin. Fee Contri. Agree.                     6,121.13           (6,121.13)                         6,121.13 

3611001 CD Interest Income           14,190.62                     8,000.00            6,190.62          6,190.62                       14,190.62 

3810001 Grant Admin Fee           37,168.97                 161,550.00       (124,381.03)                     161,550.00 

3894002 Mobile Irrigation Lab           68,154.71                 153,026.00         (84,871.29)                     153,026.00 

   3394003  MIL Grant Rev. Admin. Fee - 5%             3,407.74                     7,651.00           (4,243.26)                         7,651.00 

3894006 Community Garden                390.00                        760.00              (370.00)                            760.00 

Total Income 962,416.33              3,458,464.88    (2,496,048.55) 3,518,901.40 
Gross Profit 
Expenses 

5373201 Accounting             2,800.00                     7,800.00           (5,000.00)                         7,800.00 

5373202 Audit                   17,000.00         (17,000.00)                       17,000.00 

5373203 Insurance - D & O, Gen. Lia., Bonds             3,288.60                     4,100.00              (811.40)                         4,100.00 

   5373204 Insurance - Commercial Auto                389.15                   10,470.00         (10,080.85)                       10,470.00 

5374002 Mileage reimbursement                        500.00              (500.00)                            500.00 

5374010 Employer FL Retirement Contribution           21,199.77                   53,192.00         (31,992.23)                       53,192.00 

5374101 Communications             1,830.67                     5,100.00           (3,269.33)                         5,100.00 

   5374103 Web Hosting                     1,500.00           (1,500.00)                         1,500.00 

5374902 Special District Fee                175.00                        175.00                       -                              175.00 

5375010 Community Garden Expense                712.80                        700.00                 12.80             500.00                         1,200.00 Anticipated expenses 
5375011 Mobile Irrigation Lab Expenses                379.18                     3,000.00           (2,620.82)                         3,000.00 

5375101 Office Supplies             1,545.14                     5,000.00           (3,454.86)                         5,000.00 



Highlands Soil Water Conservation  Fiscal Year Oct. 1, 2024 - September 30, 2025 
General Fund Budget Amendment # 2 - dated April 15, 2025 

Income  Actual  Budget  Over Budget  Amendments Amended Budget Explanation 
5375202 Computers and Software                863.94                     1,500.00              (636.06)                         1,500.00 

   5375401 Registration/Memberships             1,999.00                          75.00            1,924.00          2,500.00                         2,575.00 Annual Meeting Registrations 
   5375402 FASD Dues             3,000.00                     3,000.00                       -                           3,000.00 

5375403 NACD Dues                775.00                        775.00                       -                              775.00 

5375405 Travel / Meetings             6,184.45                     8,000.00           (1,815.55)                         8,000.00 

   5375406 Vehicle Expense             2,015.89                     8,000.00           (5,984.11)                         8,000.00 

   5375407 Employee Training Expenses             2,971.85                     4,000.00           (1,028.15)                         4,000.00 

5377000 Employee Health Insurance           26,704.42                   48,500.00         (21,795.58)                       48,500.00 

   5377001  Workers' Comp. Inc.             5,830.00                     6,500.00              (670.00)                         6,500.00 

   5377002  Payroll Tax Expense           11,718.44                   22,690.00         (10,971.56)                       22,690.00 

5377005 Wages         163,632.89                 308,000.00       (144,367.11)                     308,000.00 

   5377704  Office Security                439.24                        600.00              (160.76)                            600.00 

5378300 BMP Grant Distribution         651,918.96              1,765,000.00    (1,113,081.04)                  1,765,000.00 

5378396 BMP Admin Fee           32,595.97                   87,500.00         (54,904.03)                       87,500.00 

5378401 FCO NEEPA Grant Dist.                 950,000.00       (950,000.00)                     950,000.00 

   5378406 FCO Grant Dist. - 5% Admin Fee                   50,000.00         (50,000.00)                       50,000.00 

   5378407 LPA 0447 - DEP Grant Distribution           92,590.90                   34,500.00          58,090.90        58,090.90                       92,590.90 Actual 
   5378408  DEP Grant Distribution -5% Admin. Fee             4,573.00                     1,725.00            2,848.00          2,848.00                         4,573.00 Actual 
Total Expenses 1,040,134.26 $   $          3,408,902.00    (2,368,767.74)                  3,472,840.90 

Net Operating Income (77,717.93) $       $               49,562.88       (127,280.81)                     -   46,060.50 $                    
Other Expenses                       -   

5375000 Other non-operating                       -   - 
        5374906 Ag-Venture                     2,000.00           (2,000.00) 2,000.00 
        5375003 Special Projects           31,068.31                   10,000.00          21,068.31        26,900.00 36,900.00 
    Total 5375000 Other non-operating           31,068.31                   12,000.00          19,068.31        26,900.00                       38,900.00 

Total Other Expenses 31,068.31 $                         12,000.00  $      19,068.31 38,900.00 $                    
Net Other Income (31,068.31) $      (12,000.00) $             (19,068.31) $     (38,900.00) $                   
Net Income (108,786.24) $    37,562.88 $              (146,349.12) $   7,160.50 $                     With Amendments- + Net 

Fund Balance Increase/Decrease 
            Transfer from Reserves 
            Year End -$                                   
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